

City of Oregon City

625 Center Street Oregon City, OR 97045 503-657-0891

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-371 Version: 1 Name: Contract for Architectural Services for the Police and

Municipal Court Facility

Type:ContractStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:8/3/2018In control:City Commission

On agenda: 8/15/2018 Final action:

Title: Architectural Services Contract with FFA Architecture and Interiors, Inc. for the Police and Municipal

Courts Building

Sponsors: James Band

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Architectural Services Contract, 3. Exhibit A - Scope of Services, 4. Exhibit B - BIM

and Digital Data, 5. Exhibit C - 2018 FFA Standard Billing Rates, 6. Architectual Services RFQ

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2018	1	City Commission	adopt	Pass

Architectural Services Contract with FFA Architecture and Interiors, Inc. for the Police and Municipal Courts Building

RECOMMENDED ACTION (Motion):

Authorize the City Manager to execute the contract for Architectural Services for the Police and Municipal Courts Building with FFA Architecture and Interiors, Inc.

BACKGROUND:

On September 19, 2017, the voters of Oregon City authorized the issuance of bonds in the principal amount up to \$16 million to provide a new Police and Municipal Court Facility. These funds will be added to the existing Community Safety Advancement Fee (CSAF) revenues in reserve. On November 15, 2017, the City Commission approved Resolution No. 17-28 to authorize and execute the sale and issuance of the bonds, and related transactions.

Prior approved Professional Services Agreements:

	February 7, 2018 the City Commission approved the contract for Technical Advisor
	Consulting services with McClaren Wilson & Lawrie, Inc.
_	hills 40, 2040 the City Commission amounted the commission from Ducket Management

July 18, 2018 the City Commission approved the contract for Project Management and Owner's Representative Services with PlanB Consultancy, Inc. (PlanB).

The City selected the firm of FFA Architecture and Interiors, Inc. (FFA) for Architectural Services through a Request for Proposal process and selection committee. The police chief, staff, and project manager with PlanB Consultancy negotiated terms of the contract with FFA. After review by the city attorney, the contract for Architectural Services is now ready for the approval of the City Commission.

Based on FFA's proposal for scope of services, staff recommends that the Commission authorize the City Manager to execute the contract lump sum amount of \$1,605,250 for FFA to provide Architectural Services for the Police and Municipal Courts Building. Those contract documents are

File #: 18-371, Version: 1

attached.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Amount: \$1,605,250

FY(s): 2018-2019, 2019-2020, 2020-2021, 2021-2022

Funding Source: Community Safety Advancement Fee (CSAF) revenues, Bonds